
 

 

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR PROVIDERS 
WITH CLAIMS FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES  

TO DC CHARTERED MEMBERS 
 
 
IF YOU ARE A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER WITH CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT FOR BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
SERVICES PROVIDED ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2013 TO DC CHARTERED (“CHARTERED”) 
MEMBERS, PLEASE READ THIS NOTICE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR CLAIM 
AND THE PROCESS RELATED TO APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENTS THROUGH THE PROVIDER 
STABILIZATION AND BENEFICIARY ACCESS PROGRAM.  
 
Grant applications should NOT be filed on behalf of individual providers with claims for 
behavioral health services.  DHCF does not require grant application filings from individual 
behavior health providers.  
 
Instead, DHCF will use the unpaid claims report from Chartered.  This report includes the claims 
information received by Beacon Health Strategies (Beacon), Chartered’s contracted managed 
behavioral health organization (MHBO).  Chartered will receive claims runs from Beacon 
identifying claims submitted by providers to Beacon related to behavioral health services 
provided to Chartered members on or before April 30, 2013.  DHCF will use the unpaid claims 
report to confirm the grant award amount.  
 
Providers should have recently received reports from Chartered identifying the behavioral 
health claims for services that Beacon has received from each provider for processing.  
Providers should review the reports received from Chartered for completeness.  If providers are 
satisfied with the listing, then nothing further needs to be done.  However, if providers find that 
claims are missing, providers must submit missing claims to Beacon so that they are received by 
Beacon no later than the August 31, 2013, claims bar date established by the court.     
 
Important Deadline:  The court has set a claims bar date of August 31, 2013.  This means that 
ALL claims for services provided to Chartered members on or before April 30, 2013 MUST BE 
SUBMITTED BY PROVIDERS TO BEACON AND RECEIVED BY BEACON ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 
2013.  Claims submitted by providers and received by Beacon after the August 31, 2013 
deadline will not be included in any potential payment under the Provider Stabilization and 
Beneficiary Access Program.   
 
 


